¢ [ e A &
e ':__I_lll.l_ L} q h.-‘ 1 L"l':ll L |.. L;’ k l‘] f’/l]_u,“
NS ASE CWNIN: ) / CC'vy /AXA1802 i |
Hl{; A oA
t nlvin / T | | | l 1
Rurvipim: n Wi Do IT Dwie § Tim
\ Reprstered m Mermen
Pre-assign | CCL J FTE
tap SEARRE sm-ﬁw{{ WA GIT
Iinsurisd Wehude No 3 Claim No
| 0 aAR B W43l
M ol bnsiarod LAy e Poficy Mo [l i dy s
Ay
Iriared Ted No, i p Mk / Model YR
i A v j e F' _r : I
Encisia Soc 11 155 DA y| V] it Plice of Accidont - Wi By WA | 2 0y Y
In driver the osmer® | YES [:9 | Nawre of Adchden minh &
UNO. Driver Nise/ Age - VLR Db Lhw §1E 01 GIA REPORT{YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT{ YE / NO
Diiver Tel M. - ivil. !ﬁ: I %0 Insured iahility i % Final T Yes | No

INSHS: . INSKS: INSKS: INSRS

wEp (A wsp WP wsp

Tel LY Tel! Tel Tel

Liabnilhiy ; - Ltahilivy Ldability Liahsilily

RMKS: BEMES RMKS RMES

Diude/ Tirne

oML VI L)y F ALE DATE ! PIC
.,_T:I. Iy 8 — —— o y '|-u-ll'mq'r-ln| e (Fa1)

J’\_a

FoE

N o

L C— e UE e e R

it Bepuattang br (2ol
X |m-u|.1u.|||1=,|| M (Visaly

.Iﬂﬂ'll'-ll-lﬂl-_l'hllll-hll Maumdler  Typimi

amilhcatenn B i inn-packup) ;
Amercall T m Ol

A Tu .ﬁ.l 1

|

rch:hr Vischer D

Anal Ryt il
L e Menilsd lveice.

Tinikmg Invnkg

LTA /A

]
Medical Bill L 1 1
L]

IR L] |

[ MandateRepec! Instnaction :
SR . S

|Paymems Breikdown Fom:

|t'u|-:|.nus ARY ADVICE Dute/Time:

Sent By

lﬂ:"hl-l?--ﬂ'llm PrubeTirme
Repair Cosn 55

Cundbrm with:

days | Reduction:

_ |Posi-Repmiy Photos . e
O ers

_ Conhmmby T
] S i [ Jow ]

FINAL SETTLEMENT l'Jarqr-'Ter

Cugfirrn with

Ls uutlhrlu.lul!.-.ii'!' ﬁ '1:“'

Fanal Laahiliny: o .'h
e '—HEIH “

WA

Email] 2 | Cull |

hwed) BOLA SN No. ~ Loek . 10N B 28 Ass. L

2w RSB | —

Loss all Use (LOU) I": = 1 i

Lass uf Boome (L0 &ultg by - 55 T

La0d only [ LOW outy LOR + LI |_nn + 10 [Tick omly one]

L_'!_Lg\_.-'_l_.T.ﬁ _'u::rd'l 'ﬂ :Lf =

Stedicnd Yy - — — = — = i | _l_p.!_m slatus; N ecUProvuler Senle
hiabsirnemiit, 55 - leg Tow! lnclependent | | 28 Mepart Fermyut:

Legul Comi 5% _T"" _ . N S I'IT!.:J}:IW foe | 1 ﬂ‘ﬂ

| Tovaul: ) M 5 . EL_ Ciloduad Suin ‘-ﬂbw-&a -

FINAL PAYMENT DareTime Conirm witls Exuail call |

Payee 1 ] 55 [m'w

Puyoe 2 (ke i N.A) Iﬁi

Pavee & (Stnke il MA 5%

ane 1. CowiCASATGr L Jmens Ue/

Namc X




atial!

D e;';g?_-__‘rfﬁl\'fi‘.ﬂ - s '
ASSIGNMENT
-t Ol ":"‘h‘ 2
T utimatedCayl ‘
QDITEMS [TERESIQOBES | EVA | 1NV My '

T imgpeg Vo No

Make: _j zﬁ - fiﬁ’ .
= WinrEks iy Casour 2 AR HIUréFE":HHJI HA,
[ So.Reading W?. TiRaoo r-:ﬁ.'sh;|m|4r|.|_~~
sumd Eng/iec A
2alicy Mo CMo: e JEMEAF %/ umhG o 927 74
“lems My Gen. Cond: ﬁg:;f ;ﬁ Peatl2Uml .
wim insud Ecags Sizering Irfmammedf Lasked | Sumt or
(ChenTtFacopd) Brake: Ino,rénlﬂ Jemmed | Leaked [ SBurnt or
Witz of ieh: Maodit il 7 siRini 1 sTéaRIm or
Tira Siget F M / (‘If{
[Poficy Randiion) ’,r’! ™~ ! R . e
Hamark ine veh had commanced it NIE | D15 || 250U | EXNOVA LGY 1 FS 1 LIZAZMIC I OHTSU PR 1SUMIS
fegair ol Uk time of Inspection T'TIHT:I. (KO o 6| Bt ,

Bl or Matket Valye iy Feo| ) : Paar
ICIAL Peeider| Rport Conzietent? - Yes or Ha R ? i gt i -
FlA 1 PR Czan; Consistent? - Yes ar Ha Ligat :’ T LBl e arn
S1l Repels :l -+ days  Res: Yes o Wo D.G.AW 0.01 f];u#
=T Surm % IValt Ves ot Wo Survey neld at C. PGT E (!L“fﬂ-‘uq-)
CA T REV | REP. | M MRS Dex ol Damages: Fri | Resr | ".'n"‘.i{ﬁm‘.' WiC | Resllop I;
- sen Evatia Vahlels: W1 QU — -

) = The WIC | Chassta frame | Body Sluciure shacksd dyp b8 cofislon
Sl fTime | Acllon T Instucton

.f."lfﬁ 3y ... ”ffz 2k

| Type: MZ27 | M.Cyete raps 1 Van | Larry | TGR 1 prima ievars

Truek | Trailg o

AT (%)

S1XA
rr

SN

s |

FilaPrag i
Onlefiee Fils rar s Prall. Report
1

| Final Report

BalaTie Fils gl et

}

Crays Of Repain

Surey Fex

Resurvey No. of Trip: I
Tiemgoectzhion:

- JI sile Insp 3 _ E4RE_H

| | Infervew )| Pl

i Teen thvs (5 b



To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Yr ref : CC4/ASM18022698/K1pb3 (SGA 5833 §) VS SHC 7123 ¥ D.O.A. 17.12.18

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to your acknowledgement of our LOD on 10.01.19.

Till today, afier protracted at your end for the past 2.5 months, nothing heard.

Without any further delay, we urge you to forward offer and settle this clear cut liability case as per BOLA
scenario at 100% liability.

Looking forward to receive your offer. We shall hold our hands till 02.04.19.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, priviieged or propristary infarmanon |t you are not the intended recipeent, kindly notfy
us and delete this message and iis atachmanis immedintely, and please be advesed thal using, copying, distributing or disciosing any contents
therein s nol allowed  Stalements pertaining o any matter oulside our busmess are not (o be taken as endorsed by ComfortDedGro Corporation
Limited of iis relaled companies. The commenta/proposils provided are lor dscussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herain
shall constitule @ binding agreement Detween the paries Nadher pafy shall ba bound in any way to any térm or condiion except as ngreed in a
wiitten agresment signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComforiDeiGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Ervironment Councll - s committed to presarving the snvironmant VWa encouroge you
ta print this anly f necessary

CamfariDalGra Enginesring Pte Lid [Registration No. 189506046W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or praprietary infarmatian If you are not the intended reciplent. kindly natify
us and delets this message and its attachmeants immediately. and please ba sdvised thal using. copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
therein s not allowed Statements partaining 10 any matter outide our business are not to be laken as endorsed by ComforiDeiGro Corporation
Limited or s relaled companies. The commenis/pioposals provided are lor discussion puiposes anly and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein
shall constitute a binding agresmant batween the parties Nellher party shall ba bound in any way 1o any term of condition except as agreed n a
written agreament signed by the duly authonsed reprasantalives of baoth parties

ComfonDelGro - a Gresn Office certified by the Singapore Envirerement Council - 18 commitiad {o presarving the anviranment. We encourage you
1o print this only f necessary

ComforiDelGio Enginearing Pra Lid [Registration No. 199508048W)




COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERIN
Our Job Ref No 305252061 E
Date : 20122018 Lo s g et
Fanc 6526 B158

FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax:
Attn KALVIN

SHCT123Y Dala of Accidant : 17122018

Tha survey and eslimates of the repairs of the above-mantioned vehicle are as follows:-

i.  The ropair job shall bill to: AXA - SGA58335
=S
2 The finalized amount shall be;
fa) Spare Parts after List discount $626.10
(t)  Labour Charges g £430.00
Tetal for Part-By-Part Repalr Cost $1.258.10
(a1}
(&)  Lumpsum Repair (if applicabla)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
a Eslimated normal period for repain; _E__Mf‘khg days

4, W shall traat the sbove amount as Correct and Confirmed if thore is no reply from you

within 7 working days

8. Thank you for your assistance.

We confirm the eslimales and

finalized amaunt
Signature : W\ Signature : "
Name : JUMANI \ Neme : E »
L I 14 8313\ Date 2%/ /g
Fax - 65468156
Eor Official Use Only
Cocumant
ftam Amount Attachsd M‘; Remarks
Yes or No
1. Ranial Rats P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Paid M
3. Burvoy Foes
4. LTA Search Fee §7.48
5. Medical Fess (an benall
. of driver, If appiicable)
E_EU‘HI'I'I.II'I
Rasmarks:

Ff.h”, Aﬂ,‘v—/ j:-f;ﬁ'q’ "ﬁ ZJ"’*‘Q /?ir)ﬂ‘-:/f




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD Date: 19.12.2018
Time: 14:45:20
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: |
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305252061
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO SHC7123Y
ADDRESS : CITYCABFTELTD MILEAGE Q000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL 1-40
65551188 DATE OF REGN 14.07.2016
DATETIME IN 17.12.2018 16:30
ACCIDENT DATE 17.12.2018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
PART REQUISITION
0001 04-01-0103-0579-G 1M0VC COVER ASSY-REBUMPE | 553.00 20,00 442.40
0002 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAIBUMPER COVERCLIP 10 22.00 20.00 17.60
0003 04-01-0103-0738-G MOVC COVER-RRBUMPERLWR 1 228.00 20,00 182.40
0004 04-01-0103-1150-A [40VC PROTECTOR MAT IN 5000 2.00- 50.00
00035 09-01-9999-0068-A HYUNDAIREVERSE SENSORAS IN 13570 020 13570
SUB-TOTAL B2E.10
JOB NATURE
0000 L PANEL BEATING- REAR 200.00
oDl 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200.00
0002 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 30.00
SUB-TOTAL 430,00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 19.12.2018
Time: 14:45:20
REPAIR. ESTIMATE Page:; 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305252061
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO SHCTI23Y
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL : =40
655511838 DATE OF REGN ¢ 14072016
DATETIME IN : 17.12.2018 16:30
ACCIDENT DATE : 17.12.2018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
TOTAL 1,258.10
AUTHORISED ; YES /NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE : DATE:



CITY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
CVEMICLE NO ¢ SHC 7123Y

MAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDAL i40

DATE 17/12/2018 15:19

Type | UsitPrice

%tr

Parts Description/ Labour
Rear Bumper > ﬁ

Rear Bumper Reinforcement zf e
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket tLH-‘RHlx’ e
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes <~ ¢
Rear Bumper Bracket
xs*
Rear Bumper Sponge fr*
Rear Bumper Under Cover #~

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat e F}:}J
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 7 J

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painung Charge

Wiring Charge

Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL
L/ 1%
18)o)< 17l
24

7
}Zfﬁ*‘f’ /W'

/
Amount
s 553.00

§ 42840
5 8030 | $  160.60
3 22.00
$ 3560 | 8 71.20
S 10350
S 22800
S 1.566.70
$ 31334
$  1,253.36
5 50,00 |Net
s 135.70 |Nen
$  185.70
Las
$  doanm
§  3penm 220
$ IO X ay
S sopeT7e
$ 810,00
S 2.249.06

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle, The fnal repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




PXA

CITY CABPTELTD

F 4

2 NN
REPAIR ESTIMATE® ’ \

" VEHICLE NO ; SHC 7123Y DATE 17/12/2018 15:19 ( _
MAKE ‘\_ﬁ \V
MODEL : HYUNDAIL i40

iy Parts Description’ Labour Tvpe Lnit Price Amount
Rear Bumper -~ 5 553.00
Rear Bumper Remnforcement 2 ] 5 428.40
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH'RH)- $ 8030 | § 160.60
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes #— S 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracket 7 $ 15608 71.20
Rear Bumper Sponge 2 5 103.50
Rear Bumper Under Cover #7 5 228.00
S5UB TOTAL 5  1,566.70
LESS 20% § 31334
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1.253.36
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat S 5000 [Nett
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor < S 13570 |Net
S 185.70
Labour Charge p
Panel Beating S dbel
Spray Painting Charge $ “-D\HITT 220
Wiring Charge 5 T | X
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor S Hﬂﬁﬁ""’?"
TOTAL LABOUR §  R10.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 2.249.06
— |
[/ 01t
)/ 17k |
2> 4.
Dy
This 15 an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above velicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company



12/118/2018 Claim Portal

LKK ALTO COMSULTAMTS PFTELTD (TP] = Menu

& Service Request Details

Claim
S8MO170Y

Reference

None #

Loss Date
17 December 2018

Request Date \(th:l’iﬂ
18 December 2018

Due Date
26 December 2018

Vendor Mame
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP}

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Decline Work ]I Accom Wark

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SHC7123Y

Make
TPVD HYUNDAI

hitps:vp.emariclaims. axa.com.sg/claim-portalhimlindex-vendor-service-requests himid/sarvice-requests/TserviceRequestNumber=88575

117



1211872018 Claim Partal

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP} - Menu

2Ervice Agaress

Primary Contact/Insured

CHANG LAl FONG
BLK 856B TAMPINES ST 82, #06-154, 522856, Singapore

MGOHCB@GMAIL.COM

Claim Handler

NG Stacey
6568804351
stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
NON REPORTED

Messagnse Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

MNew Mies R

mmfmmm.wmmmm:wmmmmmqumnmmms



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

OurRef = CC18120498/ SHCT123Y /IWT(st)

Your Ref : TGO |
Date 31-Dec-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ;
53 Loyang Drive dth Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Lid Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir oyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC7123Y YOUR INSURED SGA5833S :
AND OTHER ON 17.12.18

We are the authonsed repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of mator Vehicle No P
SHCT7123Y which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle, '

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to Uk
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable '
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SGA58338
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 1.34617

2 1 dayslossofRental@ § 11500 perday 3 345.00

3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 -

4  LTA Search Fees 5 7.49

5 GIA/Police Report Fees $ -

6 Towing Fees 3 .

SubTotal: § 1698.66

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 3 dayslossoflncome@ §  B80.00 perdays s 240.00
Total Claims : § 193868

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims. -

a4} Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 7 pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of - SGA58338

¢) GIA/Police report/s of : SHC7123Y

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

{ X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Hirer's 3 Years IRAS

{ ) Witness statement/s ( x) Renlal Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the tax driver.

Yours faithfully
William Tan

CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : wiliamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

N
®

COMFORIDELGRO
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Ada mE R Pol

&1 U1 AVE L. #01.25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 405933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (063) A2564315

25 FEB 2019

CHANG LAl FONG

BLK 856B TAMPINES ST 82
#06-154

SINGAPORE 522856

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCA/ASMI8022698/K1ph3

YOUR REF : SGA 58338

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGA 58338 AND SHC 7123Y ALONG/AT MARYMOUNT RD
TO SIN MING AVE ON 17/122018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf
of the owner of SHC 7123Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your
favour as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed 1o deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

I you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Cm&im Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Pre Lid
fMotor Claims Dept)



CDG VARS V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

{MAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING |40 SHC7123Y , SGA58335 ON 17-Dec-18 12:20
ALONG MARYMOUNT RD TWDS BRADDELL BEFORE SIN MING AVE
[/ we THIAN BOON KEE {Hirer) NRIC No.: S6821677Z
and/or {Relief) NRIC Nbo.,
Taxi Number SHC7123Y ’

¥

heraby authorise CamfortDelGro Enginearing Pre LtafCDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs

2 To have absolute discretion to agree to any sattlement ar compensation amount in respsct of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical caims).

3. To sign Dischane Voucher on my/our behalf.

4, To accept any payment (claim proceeds) In respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegque
shall be forward directly to CDGE n accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pte Ltd".

Date 17-Dec-20186
Mame of Hirer THIAN BOOMN KEE
Hirer NRIC S88216772 Slanature
N 's
2\ J\V’
w,
Address 933A HOUGANG AVE 9 #16-108
531933
Cantact No. 93363819

hitp://edgek2srv: 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V Letof

17/12/2018



HT

M redefining / insurance

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

SGA 58335 | lusd Mudbel: Hyundas 40
Yoelibile S
bvich
SHC 7123y 1TV wehi
|_II..1|r of Acewdent! T 1THZ20%8
1 W]
o . P ST
Fies] Reganii Dionsi
hiss gt % (L4
| a1 5
Ly
diivs a1 § Mot
Rental () aiay %
bak

LTA FGILA Seaich Pee .4

s 5

Finul Settlement Swn (Global Sum | 1% 1,680.00

Payee Name! coMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD

I Third Party Waorkshop GIA Regsarral? 1% YES | Ll iRimlly iz below

L1 Fow Mawm G0 Hawistered Wseksluip: Apredd [sibiliny

BOLA & i ksl Ve dmen DA Ko Wi
Hi For GIA Registered Woorkshop 27
WL A Lkl b 100 harnain] Lkiblliny (% (kL] ]
Vomrwaud dmifrldire b b filied i i fvidliai oo siond e 5 ik R MLA Rt wwet oy

Rouaiks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT |5 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. ANA RESERVE THEIR RIGHTS OF RECOVERY IN THE EVENT OF FRAUD / MIS REFRESENTATION [ MISTAKE {
MATERLAL NON DISCLOSURE. AXA ALSO RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS TO WITHDRAW THEIR ACCEPTANCE IN THE
EVENT OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES/FRALID/SUSPECTED FRAUD/MIS REFRESENTATION AND/OR MATERIAL NON
DISCLOSUAE OF FACTS/MISTAKE(S).

Unly applicable 10 vental clurm - All docutnent are (o be submimed with ths settlement confrmation.  [n the evest, reat)

agreement { imviieoes are sl recebved within 7 dayy of this signed confirmation. we will awtomtically revent (o loss of nae
cluim per the NIMA raies

Well confirmed thut this ks o Toll sod Tioed settement that we wod or our clieot bovehadhas agadinst vou IAXA and their
pihiecyholderfauthorised driverionicasor ) for any and all losses (pasypresent/fuure ) ansing from thig acciden)
We confirmed that we hﬂr uthaority of our client ot for and on their behall in this sccident.

M = & - N "
Signatue of worfahopfepigseniative | Workshop stainp  Stgnature of Witness | Warkshop stmp (if spplicable)
Narme of, ive: ' [ iame of Witness: '
Date A B
i i 'I: 02 AOORE 43
Signal [ AMA sfrveyorfrepresemntive.
Name yior fRepresenianve: :
Dite lomss forwarn your chie fe pava
AXA insurnce Po Lio (Company Reg, Mo 199903512M "IN MTLELGH £eHIl

8 Smerton Wy, 82401 AXA Tower Sirgapore 088811
Customes Cantre #8101
Tol- «65 6BB0 4BER Fax; «B5 B338 J572 Vwebsde: wws Bia.com 58



COMEOR'IDELGRO Furniqdﬂelﬁrm Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING T
A mamber of COMOMDELCRD - :
(THEANY RRG. RO, @ 199R0R048W
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PART REQUTSTTION
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0002 D4-01-0101-0111 HYUNDAT BIMPER CIOWVER CLTP n 2. Z0.00 17. kil
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ooD4d D4-01-0103-1150 T4V PROTECIMNBE MAT 1 B _ 00 .00 501 _ 00
0005 DS-01-9990-008R HYLINDIAT FHEVERSE 49ENSOR AS | 135,70 0.00 135.70
SIB-TCrIAL 828.10
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. 0002 Z3-507 FEPHAYFATNT (N AFFHCTED ANKA 000 00 200, 00
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ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid

A memmicer of COMPORICRLCRD ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHO No
Head Office:

205 Braddell Road

Singapore 3TITO1
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Our Ref:  CC18120499 ‘s’ -Cﬂqfﬂb

Date: 24 December 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT CN 17TN22018 @ 12220 hrs

ALONG MARYMOUNT RD TWDS BRADDELL BEFORE SIN
MING AVE

INVOLVING SGABR33S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Lid is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC7123Y (the
"Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to THIAN BOON KEE IC NO S6821677Z a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day (inclusive of GST)

Please be advised that the Taxl was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Flest Safety

This is a compuler generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5TST1T Mainline =65 6555 1188 Facsimile <65 6453 3183



.if

? T
| (0 | W) | M) | 0l
| C Ll o NN wroW | sy ¢l
51460 oL IS¢ i \N;Wm\ ] egifs,\ el
Sdl[@H| otz [lR|IR]|4E gy | tirh7
0| 2022 JI€  |b[h| B O] o)
seieg ™Mipo | Pog [dlC]9/] Y [yl RIEY
%lg| st t3C | olp[T 1] b[T w&i — s
cell| anga ~ || blo]ET ) -
0950 | S 3! w;om 0ol b hayoy T
Ix91| 0599 ~ Ub|h| o| bls s S e
. Sisa | &Ry S)8 (LB 1olblE haw oS <zt
VTN HIAHA 0 NN Alva EHPE{E&DEMLME ﬁmuuwl‘“mm:h.:{hh SNIOYIY Al HIAAIHA 0 INYN Va0
- 7 %




12HRFETIAR
- Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vbbb M mCiibedin =/ | vmis
SGAS5B335 17 Desc 20187 12:20:00

rsararss Parters dars Foonme Pe Aosnts Diatal

Shccesslul Al2

Previous

I 17371

OK

Sy ANy MNams

ARA INSURANCE PTELTD



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
[u‘ehich No: IBGA 58335 (Insd veh) | Model: HYUNDAI 140
ISHC T123Y (TP veh)|
|1h1n of Accident: [17/12/2018
Global Sum Settiement l J [X] Yes [ 1 No
Repair Estimate -1 2,406 48
Final Repair Cost $ 1.346.17]
Loss of Token Sum 5 100,00 2days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 230.00 2  days
LTA | GIA Search Fea g 7 4?1
|T:ilhm- ]| 0.00|
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) 5 1.680.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicale
beiow)

A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
BOLA icable: Y Fabih LA Scen MNo:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: Appica el RO ane
=7
BOLA Liability; 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assassed Liability lo be filled only for chain collisions and for cases whare BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Paymant Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD - 1.680.0
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 10/056/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documants to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Libi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL 6255 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 198607158 GST Reg. Mo. 19-0807198-R

Afflliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE DEBB11

ATTN:STACEY NG

Rel CC4/ASM18022698/K 1pb3g2

Date : 10-05-2018

Code: ASM

AN

1. Paolicy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SGA 58335 Veh. Inspected SHC 7123Y
Paolicy No. GA287314 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SaMor7oY Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/12/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGU092348 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 382677 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 17/12/2018 Inspection Date 181212018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508069
5a, Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days




’ V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

i B £1 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
fA- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 190607188R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R Page No 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 7123Y
ay| Description of Parks Condition | =stmate By | O *ﬁ .
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 553.00 553.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 428 40 -
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) SERVICEABLE 160.60 -
@580.30 (CONSISTENT)
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP (COMSISTENT) NECESSARY 2200 22.00
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET @$35.60 (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 71.20
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (COMSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 103.50 -
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT) curt 228.00 228.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -313.34 -160.60
1,253.38 642 40
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY £0.00 50.00
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) |SHORTED 135.70 135.70
185.70 185.70
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 300.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY aD.00 -
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR B0.00 30.00
810,00 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,249.06 1,258.10
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS _ e | T [ e B E IR

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18022698/K1pb3g2

|er .

v

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

HMECLAIMER OF LIABLITY TO THIRD FPARTIES: - This Repon is made ssieiy for ine uss sna Denefln of tha Client namsd on tha frant page of this Repon
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